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THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number ___ 2_5_7-_9_2 _____ _ 

A by-law to amend by-law 15-91 

THE COUNCIL of the Corporat1on of the City of Brampton 
ENACTS as follows: 

1. 

2. 

3 • 

4. 

5. 

By-law 15-91 is hereby ,amended as follows: 

-(1) sect,ion 1 is amended by adding the following to 

~---..... - .. ~ 

the definition section: -' 

"market" means that area, whether enclosed by a 
building or not, in which individual stalls are 
rented to vendors other than those who own the 
premises, for the purpose. of individually exposing 

" new or used goods and wares for sale and includes 
the type of establishment popularly referred to as 
a "flea market". 

"stall" means a table, booth, counter or other 
similar sales facility, whether within or outside 
of a building and whether the table, booth, 
counter or other similar sales facility is or is 
not readily identifiable as a separate selling 
unit, and whether or not the table, booth, counter 
or other similar has -any degree of permanence, 
which is, in fact, being used by an individual 
vendor within the market. 

section 2, sUbsection (27) is amended by deleting the 
letter "u'''in the word "everu" and adding the letter 
"y". 

In section 2, -after sUbsection (28) the following is 
added as sUbsection (29): 

"(29) every person who maintains and operates a 
stall in a market". 

In section 40 the sum of "$2,000.00" is deleted and the 
sum of "$5,000.00" is added. 

In section 44, sUbsection (1) By-law "63-82" is added 
after By-law "311-82". 
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6. Schedule 6 of By-law 15-91 is hereby amended as 
follows: 

( 1) In section 12 the words "forty-eight (48)" are 
deleted and the words "seventy-two (72)" is 
added. 

(2) In Section 14, subsection (3) the words "forty­
eight (48)" are deleted and the words "seventy­
two (72)" are added. 

7. Schedule 7 is'hereby amended by deleting the words 
"forty-eight (48)" in section 5 and adding the words 
"seventy-two (72)". 

8. Schedule 8 is hereby amended by deleting the words "two 
(2) days" and adding the words "seventy-two (72) 
hours" . 

9. Schedule 20 is hereby amended by deleting the words 
"forty-eight (48)" in section 2, sUbsection (4) and 
adding the words "seventy-two (72)". 

10. Schedule 21 is ,hereby qmended by adding subsection (6) 
after sUbsection (5) as foll~ws: 

11. 

"(6) provide ,to the' ~ity a current Copy of Health 
Inspect'i:on each, 'year" . 

Schedule 24, section 5, sUbsection (3) is hereby 
amended as follows: 

(1) the words "or 80% on second testing" is 
deleted; 

(2) the number "30" is deleted and replaced by the 
number "90"; and 

(3) by adding at the end of sUbsection (3) these 
words "Anybody. found 'attempting to cheat on 
their test will'not'be allowed to rewrite the 
test for a period of three (3) years. 

12. The attached Schedule shall. be added as Schedule #29. 

13. The Fee Schedule has been'deleted and replaced by the 
attached Fee Schedule. 

READ a FIRST, SECOND, and THIRD TIME 
this 23rd day of November, 1992. and ~;:PiZt6=:' _' 

PETER ROBERTSON :- :VJ.·YOR ' .., \ -

~ I/OI/~~ 
CLERK 
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APPENDIX A to By-1 aw 257-92 

FEE SCHEDULE - LICENCE FEES 

FEE 

Pet Shops $50.00 

Public Garage 
(a) accommodating up to five 

vehicles 15.00 
(b) 6 to 10 vehicles 30.00 
(c) more than 10 vehicles 50.00 
( d) if oils or gas are stored 

for sale, an additional 15.00 
(e) if used as a motor 

vehicle repair shop, an 
additional 15.00 

( f) washing or cleaning of 
motor vehicles by 
mechanical means 30.00 

( g) washing or cleaning by 
other mechanical means 30.00 

Salvage Shop and Salvage 
Collector 50.00 

Refreshment Vehicles: 
Class A: Vehicle Plate 300.00 

Operator 25.00 
1. D. Photo for Operator 10.00 

Class B: Vehicle/Cart/Wagon Plate 150.00 
Operator 25.00 
1. D. Photo for Operator 10.00 

Class C: Vehicle Plate 500.00 
Operator I 25.00 
LD. Photo for Operator 10.00 

! 
Special Sales 100.00 

Building Renovator 75.00 

Drain Contractor 75.00 

Laundreterias 50.00 

Tow Truck Plate 100.00 
Tow Truck Driver 25.00 
ID Photo for Drivers 10.00 

Limousine Plate 100.00 
Limousine Driver 25.00 
1. D. Photo 10.00 

TAXI PLATES 

ORIGINAL RENEWAL 

Fleet Owner Licence $ 300.00 150.00 
Broker's Licence $ 500.00 300.00 
Plate Owner's Licence $2,000.00 100.00 
Accessible Vehicle $ 100.00 100.00 

EXPIRY 
DATE 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 
DEC 31 
DEC 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

MAR 31 
MAR 31 

MAY 31 
MAY 31 

MAR 31 
MAR 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

APR 30 
APR 30 

JUN 30 
JUN 30 

MAY 31 
MAY 31 
MAY 31 
MAY 31 



,../ 

FEE SCHEDULE - CONTINUED 

FEE 

First Transfer 
Second or Subsequent Transfer 

Driver's Licence 

Driver's Appointment 

Replacement of Driver's Photo 
ID Card 

Replacement of Driver or Plate 
Licence 

Replacement of Plate 
Replacement of Tarriff Card 
Registration of New Vehicle 
Filing of Leases 
Extension of Vehicle Model Year 
position on Priority List 

TAXI TRANSFERS 

1,500.00 
2,500.00 

TAXI DRIVERS 

ORIGINAL RENEWAL 

$25.00 $25.00 

OTHER TAXI FEES 

$25.00 
initial sitting 

$25.00 each 
additional sitting 

10.00 

10.00 
50.00 
10.00 
10.00, 
30.00 

100.00 
100.00 

(Plus $20.00 per year to 
stay on list) 

Adult Entertainment Parlour 

Tobacco Sales 

Auctioneer 

Barber Shops and Hair Salons 

Billiard Hall 

Rental Vehicle 

Driving School Operator 
Driving Instructor 
Driving School Plate 
I.D. Photo for Instructor 

Electrical Contractor 
Master Electrician 

Plumbing Contractor 
Master Plumber 

Heating Contractor 
Master 

Exam for Contractors 

Foodhandler 

Place of Amusement 

$2,000.00 

40.00 

200.00 

50.00 

200.00 

50.00 

50.00 
25.00 
25.00 
10.00 

100.00 
50.00 

100.00 
50.00 

100.00 
50.00 

25.00 

10.00 

60.00 
per unit 
up to $600.00 

EXPIRY 
DATE 

MAY 31 
MAY 31 

MAY 31 

MAY 31 

MAY 31 

MAY 31 

MAY 31 
MAY 31 
MAY 31 
MAY 31 
MAY 31 
MAY 31 
MAY 31 

APR 30 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 3 

APR 30 
APR 30 
APR 30 

DEC 31 
DEC 31 

DEC 31 
DEC 31 

DEC 31 
DEC 31 

DEC 31 



Theatres 
Miniature Golf 
Golf Driving Range 
Circus 

Fresh Meat 

Second Hand Shop and 
Second Hand Goods 

Pawnbroker 

Transient Trader 

Special Events 
Boxing/Wrestling 

Hawkers & Pedlars 

Flea Market 
Vendors 
Mall Kiosks 

FEE SCHEDULE - CONTINUED 

FEE 

150.00 
50.00 

100.00 
100.00 
per day 

20.00 

25.00 

50.00 

500.00 

100.00 

50.00 

50.00 
or 

25.00 

EXPIRY 
DATE 

DEC 31 
DEC 31 
DEC 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

DEC 31 

annual DEC 31 

per month 
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APPENDIX B to By-Law 257-92 

SCHEDULE NO. 29.TO BY-LAW NO. 15-91 

Relating to persons maintaining 
and operating markets 

1. Every owner of a market shall maintain in a book to be 
known as a register: 

(1) a comprehensive record of vendors, names, addresses, 
phone numbers, driver's licence number, vehicle 
licence number, make of vehicle; 

(2) make all entries at the time of rental or 
immediately thereafter; 

(3) not knowingly make any false entries in the 
register; 

(4) preserve all records for at least one (1) year; and 

(5) keep the register available for inspection at any 
reasonable time when requested by an officer. 

2. All licences issued in accordance with the provisions of 
this by-law shall be kept on display at the place of 
business for which they are issued. 
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