

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number		257-92			
Α	bv-law	to	amend	bv-law	15-91

 $\,$ THE COUNCIL of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. By-law 15-91 is hereby amended as follows:

M

(1) Section 1 is amended by adding the following to the definition section:

"market" means that area, whether enclosed by a building or not, in which individual stalls are rented to vendors other than those who own the premises, for the purpose of individually exposing new or used goods and wares for sale and includes the type of establishment popularly referred to as a "flea market".

"stall" means a table, booth, counter or other similar sales facility, whether within or outside of a building and whether the table, booth, counter or other similar sales facility is or is not readily identifiable as a separate selling unit, and whether or not the table, booth, counter or other similar has any degree of permanence, which is, in fact, being used by an individual vendor within the market.

- 2. Section 2, subsection (27) is amended by deleting the letter "u'"in the word "everu" and adding the letter "y".
- In Section 2, after subsection (28) the following is added as subsection (29):
 - "(29) every person who maintains and operates a stall in a market".
- 4. In Section 40 the sum of "\$2,000.00" is deleted and the sum of "\$5,000.00" is added.
- 5. In Section 44, subsection (1) By-law "63-82" is added after By-law "311-82".

- 6. Schedule 6 of By-law 15-91 is hereby amended as follows:
 - (1) In Section 12 the words "forty-eight (48)" are deleted and the words "seventy-two (72)" is added.
 - (2) In Section 14, subsection (3) the words "forty-eight (48)" are deleted and the words "seventy-two (72)" are added.
- 7. Schedule 7 is hereby amended by deleting the words "forty-eight (48)" in Section 5 and adding the words "seventy-two (72)".
- 8. Schedule 8 is hereby amended by deleting the words "two (2) days" and adding the words "seventy-two (72) hours".
- 9. Schedule 20 is hereby amended by deleting the words "forty-eight (48)" in Section 2, subsection (4) and adding the words "seventy-two (72)".
- 10. Schedule 21 is hereby amended by adding subsection (6) after subsection (5) as follows:
 - "(6) provide to the City a current Copy of Health Inspection each year".
- 11. Schedule 24, section 5, subsection (3) is hereby amended as follows:
 - (1) the words "or 80% on second testing" is deleted;
 - (2) the number "30" is deleted and replaced by the number "90"; and
 - (3) by adding at the end of subsection (3) these words "Anybody found attempting to cheat on their test will not be allowed to rewrite the test for a period of three (3) years.
- 12. The attached Schedule shall be added as Schedule #29.
- 13. The Fee Schedule has been deleted and replaced by the attached Fee Schedule.

READ a FIRST, SECOND, and THIRD TIME and PASSED in OPEN COUNCIL, this 23rd day of November, 1992.

DATE 10114

PETER ROBERTSON - MAYOR

LEONARD J. MIKULICH - CLERK

APPENDIX A to By-law 257-92

FEE SCHEDULE - LICENCE FEES

	FEI	3	EXPIRY DATE
Pet Shops		\$50.00	DEC 31
Public Gar	age		
(a)	accommodating		
	vehicles	15.00	DEC 31
(b)	6 to 10 vehic		DEC 31 DEC 31
(c) (d)	more than 10 vif oils or gas		DEC 31
(α)	for sale, an a		DEC 31
(e)	if used as a r	motor	
	vehicle repair		
/£\	additional	15.00	DEC 31
(f)	washing or cle		
	mechanical mea		DEC 31
(g)	washing or cle		
(3,	other mechanic		DEC 31
	op and Salvage		
Collec	tor	50.00	DEC 31
	t Vehicles:		
Class A:	Vehicle Plate	300.00	MAR 3
	Operator	25.00	MAR 3
	I.D. Photo for	r Operator 10.00	
Class B:	Vehicle/Cart/V	Wagon Plate 150.00	MAY 31
	Operator	25.00	MAY 3
	I.D. Photo for	r Operator 10.00	
Class C:	Vehicle Plate	500.00	MAR 31
	Operator	25.00	
	I.D. Photo for	r Operator 10.00	
Special Sa	les	100.00	
Building Re	enovator	75.00	DEC 31
Drain Cont		75.00	DEC 33
Laundreter	las	50.00	DEC 31
Tow Truck		100.00	APR 30
Tow Truck I		25.00	APR 30
ID Photo fo	or Drivers	10.00	
Limousine 1		100.00	JUN 30
Limousine I	Oriver	25.00	JUN 30
I.D. Photo		10.00	
	TAXI PLATES		
	<u>of</u>	RIGINAL RENEWAL	
Fleet Owner	r Tidonae - \$	300.00 150.00	MAY 31
Broker's L:	•	500.00 300.00	MAY 33
		,000.00 100.00	MAY 3
	Vehicle \$	100.00 100.00	MAY 33

FEE SCHEDULE - CONTINUED

FEE					
	TAXI TRANSFERS				
First Transfer Second or Subsequent Transfer	1,500.00 2,500.00	MAY 31 MAY 31			
	TAXI DRIVERS				
	ORIGINAL RENEWAL				
Driver's Licence	\$25.00 \$25.00	MAY 3			
	OTHER TAXI FEES				
Driver's Appointment	\$25.00	MAY 3			
	initial sitting \$25.00 each additional sitting	MAY 31			
Replacement of Driver's Photo ID Card	10.00	MAY 3			
Replacement of Driver or Plate Licence	10.00	MAY 3			
Replacement of Plate	50.00	MAY 3			
Replacement of Tarriff Card	10.00	MAY 3			
Registration of New Vehicle Filing of Leases	10.00 30.00	MAY 3			
Filling of Leases Extension of Vehicle Model Year		MAY 3			
Position on Priority List (Plus \$20.00 per ye	100.00	MAY 3			
stay on list) Adult Entertainment Parlour	\$2,000.00	APR 30			
Tobacco Sales	40.00	DEC 3			
Auctioneer	200.00	DEC 3			
Barber Shops and Hair Salons	50.00	DEC 3			
Billiard Hall	200.00	DEC 3			
Rental Vehicle	50.00	DEC 3			
Driving School Operator	50.00	APR 3			
Driving Instructor	25.00	APR 3			
Driving School Plate	25.00	APR 3			
I.D. Photo for Instructor	10.00				
Electrical Contractor Master Electrician	100.00 50.00	DEC 3			
Plumbing Contractor Master Plumber	100.00 50.00	DEC 3			
Heating Contractor	100 00	DEC 3			
Heating Contractor Master	100.00 50.00	DEC 3			
Exam for Contractors	25.00				
Foodhandler	10.00	DEC 3			
Place of Amusement	60.00 per unit up to \$600.00				

FEE SCHEDULE - CONTINUED

FEE	EXPIRY DATE	
Theatres Miniature Golf Golf Driving Range Circus	150.00 50.00 100.00 100.00 per day	DEC 31 DEC 31 DEC 31
Fresh Meat	20.00	DEC 31
Second Hand Shop and Second Hand Goods	25.00	DEC 31
Pawnbroker	50.00	DEC 31
Transient Trader	500.00	DEC 31
Special Events Boxing/Wrestling	100.00	
Hawkers & Pedlars	50.00	DEC 31
Flea Market Vendors Mall Kiosks	50.00 annual or 25.00 per month	DEC 31

SCHEDULE NO. 29 TO BY-LAW NO. 15-91

Relating to persons maintaining and operating markets

- 1. Every owner of a market shall maintain in a book to be known as a register:
 - (1) a comprehensive record of vendors, names, addresses, phone numbers, driver's licence number, vehicle licence number, make of vehicle;
 - (2) make all entries at the time of rental or immediately thereafter;
 - (3) not knowingly make any false entries in the register;
 - (4) preserve all records for at least one (1) year; and
 - (5) keep the register available for inspection at any reasonable time when requested by an officer.
- 2. All licences issued in accordance with the provisions of this by-law shall be kept on display at the place of business for which they are issued.